

Bharatiya Vidya Bhavan's

Sardar Patel College of Engineering

(Govt. Aided Autonomous Institute under University of Mumbai) Bhavan's College Campus, Munshi Nagar, Andheri (W), Mumbai 400058



Ref. No. PG / 2024-25/135

Date: 02/09/2024

NOTICE

(Admission to B.Tech Civil/Mechanical Courses for Working Professionals for the Academic Year 2024-25)

All the students who are allotted seats through CET Cell for B.Tech Civil/Mechanical Courses for working professionals for the academic year 2024-25 in CAP Round-1 are advised to report to the institute between 02.09.2024 to 04.09.2024 with all the original documents submitted at the time of filling the form. The ad-hoc fee structure for this course is enclosed with this notice.

Students are advised to note that, this is an ad-hoc fee structure which is subject to approval from competent authority of Government of Maharashtra (FRA). The students will have to pay the difference in fees if the actual fee approved by the FRA is more than the ad-hoc fee paid by the student at the time of admission. If the fees approved by FRA is less than ad-hoc fees paid by the students at the time of admission, then the institute will reimburse the difference in the fees to the students.

The candidates belonging to the reserved categories will have to apply on MahaDBT Portal https://mahadbt.maharashtra.gov.in for receiving scholarship/freeship. The students are advised to refer to the MahaDBT Portal to understand the eligibility criteria to receive the scholarship/freeship. If the scholarship/freeship application of the reserved category students is not approved on the MahaDBT Portal for any reasons, the student will have to pay full fees as applicable to open category students.

For any queries students can contact the PG Section of the institute (Room No. 001).

(Dr. M. M. Murudi) I/c. Principal

Encl: Ad-hoc Fee Structure



Bharatiya Vidya Bhavan's

Sardar Patel College of Engineering (Govt. Aided Autonomous Institute Affiliated to University of Mumbai)



Munshi Nagar, Bhavan's Campus, Andheri (West), Mumbai 400058.

Ad-hoc* Fee Structure for B. Tech. (Civil / Mechanical) for Working Professional for AY 2024-25

Sr. No.	Head of Fees	Amount (Rs.)
Α	Tuition Fees	50,000.00
В	Development fees	39,850.00
C	Other Fees	<u> </u>
131	1-Laboratory fees	5,500.00
	2-Library Fees	3,500.00
	3-Internet & Email Facility fees	4,000.00
	4-Gymkhana fees	1,000.00
	5-Training & Placement fees	1,500.00
	6-Annual Social Gathering & Other Cultural Act. Fees	1,000.00
	7-l Card	100.00
	8-Student Aid	1,000.00
	9-Administrative Fees	300.00
	10-Contingency fees	8,100.00
		26,000.00
D	College Exam Fees	2,250.00
E	University Fees	
	1-E-Charges	20.00
	2-Disaster Relief fund	10.00
	3-NSS Ekak Yojana	20.00
	4-Student Welfare Fund	6.00
	5-Cont. towards sports & cult. Act.	24.00
	6-Sports Contribution	60.00
	7-Vice Chancellor's Fund Contribution	20.00
	8- E-Suvidha Fees	50.00
	9-Enrollment/Eligibility/Registration Fee	220.00
	10-Uni. Exam Fees Both Semester	520.00
		950.00
F	Alumni Association & Membership Fees	500.00
G	College Deposit	500.00
Н	Insurance Charges(Student) + Univ. NSC	125.00
T	Sale of Entrance Form	100.00
	Total	1,20,275.00

^{*} The fee structure is subject to approval of the competent authority of Govt. of Maharashtra (FRA)

The fee can be paid online through NEFT/RTGS/IMPS/DD to the following account:

Sardar Patel College of Engineering, Andheri (W), Mumbai - 400 058

Bank: Indian Bank

Branch: Bhavans Campus Saving A/c. No.: 430383118

IFSC Code: IDIB000B092

MICR Code: 400019051

I/c. Principal Bharatiya Vidya Bnavan's Sardar Patel College of Engineering

(Government Aided Autonomous Institute) Munshi wagar Andheri (W) Mumbai - 58